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No. 502, S.] 	 [Published June 18, 1917 

CHAPTER 418 
AN ACT to amend section 568 of the statutes and to create a new 

paragraph of subsection (6) of section 20.17 of the statutes, re-
lating to summer school for adult blind at the -state school 
for the blind and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 568 of the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 568. The object of the school for the -education of the 
blind, established in Janesville, shall be to afford to that un-
fortunate class, so far as possible, enlightened and practical 
education, which may aid them to obtain the means of sub-
sistence, discharge the duties of citizens and secure all the hap-
piness which they are capable of attaining ;  The general super-
vision and government of said school is vested in the state 
board of control. A summer school for adult blind persons 
shall be maintained in connection with such school for the blind. 

SECTION 2. A new paragraph is added to subsection (6), of 
section 20.17 of the statutes to read: (20.17) (6) (e) Annu-
ally, beginning July 1, 1917, one thousand five hundred dollars 
for maintaining the summer school in connection with the school 
for the blind. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 14, 1917. 

No. 558, S.] 	 [Published June 18, 1917 

CHAPTER 419 
AN ACT to create section 2210a of the statutes, relating to real 

estate mortgages. 

Tlbe people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read : 
Section 2210a. The removal, without the consent of the mort-
gagee or his assigns, of any building from any real estate upon 
-which there is an unsatisfied mortgage, properly recorded, shall 
not destroy the lien of such mortgage upon such removed build-
ing, but the mortgagee or his assigns shall be entitled to ro-
cover the possession of the same in an action of replevin, from 
any person, and wherever the same may be situated, without 
regard to the question of the adequacy of the real estate re- 
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mailing to pay the mortgage debt. If such removal be made 
by the mortgagor or with his consent, all reasonable expense 
incurred in recovering such building shall be added to, and 
collected as a part of the mortgage debt. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 14, 1917. 

No. 580, S.] 	 [Published June 18, 1917. 

, CHAPTER 420 
AN ACT to create paragraph (h) of subsection (18) of section 

20.17 of the statutes, to make an appropriation for the erec-
tion of camps and the purchase of tools, machinery and other 
equipment for the prison lams that are to be established on 
the conservation land. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is created a new paragraph of subsection 
18 of section 20.17 of the statutes to read: 

(h) There is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the 
state treasury not otherwise appropriated to the state board of 
control of Wisconsin the sum of ten thousand dollars for the 
erection of camps and the purchase of tools, machinery and 
other equipment to enable said board to employ convicts from 
the Wisconsin state prison in the clearing of lands which have 
been transferred to the state board of control of Wisconsin 
from the conservation lands of the state to convert said lands 
into prison farms. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 14, 1917. 

No. 585, S.] 	 [Published June 18, 1917. 

CHAPTER 421 
AN ACT to create section 926-111. of the statutes, relating to 

the levy of taxes and the issue of bonds for sewers in cities of 
the first class. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in S ,nate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A new section is added fo the statutes to read: 
Section 926-111. From and after the first day of January 
following the date of the surrender to the proper officials of any 


